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As approved by Academic Senate on 31 July 2002 (AS 02/81) and 3 September 2003 (AS 03/89).

SUMMER SESSION 2003/2004

November 2003 1 Saturday

15 Saturday

December 2003 1  Monday

5  Friday
15 Monday
January 2004 1  Thursday
2  Friday
26  Monday

Distance Education residential period
January 27  Tuesday

31  Saturday

February 2 Monday

6 Friday

Orientation Week

February 16  Monday

20  Friday

Closing date for applications for Summer Session
2003/2004 (a late fee will apply after this date and up to
15 November)

Online subjects available for Summer Session

Deadline for late applications for Summer Session

Summer Session begins
Summer Session residential school begins

Summer Session residential school ends

Census date for Summer Session

New Years Day (University closed)

Closing date for applications for part-time on campus,
undergraduate courses in 2004

Deadline for late enrolments by continuing distance

education students for Autumn and Spring Sessions

Australia Day (Public Holiday)

Residential Schools begin (if required)

Closing date for applications for eligible students to
graduate at the Graduation Ceremonies in April/May

Supplementary and additional examinations begin
Summer Session examinations commence

Residential Schools end

Supplementary and additional examinations end
Summer Session examinations end

Summer Session ends

Orientation/Enrolment ~ week  begins  for  students
commencing on campus courses

Summer Session results available on the Internet
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AUTUMN SESSION

Internal Residential period commences

February 23

27

March 5

15
16

19

31

April 8

9

12

Distance Education residential period

April 13
14
15
16
26
29

May 1

Monday

Friday

Friday

Monday to
Tuesday

Friday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Monday

Tuesday
Wednesday
Thursday
Friday
Monday
Thursday

Saturday

Autumn Session begins
On campus classes begin

Deadline for late enrolment in on campus courses for
Autumn and Spring Sessions

Deadline for both distance education and internal students
to add subjects to their Autumn Session enrolment
(provided places are available in subject quotas)

Deadline for potential graduands who wish to graduate at
the April/lMay ceremonies to have outstanding grades
converted to substantive grades

Summer Session Supplementary Examination period

HECS payment date for Autumn Session

HECS census date for Autumn Session

Deadline for applications for automatic withdrawal from
Autumn Session subjects and to apply for leave of absence
in Autumn Session

Deadline for students who cancel their Autumn Session
enrolment to receive a refund of their fees

Maundy Thursday (on campus classes after 1.00 pm
cancelled)
On campus classes end

Good Friday Public Holiday (University closed)

Easter Monday Public Holiday (University closed)

Residential Schools begin

Graduation Ceremony (Wagga Wagga)
Graduation Ceremony (Wagga Wagga)
Graduation Ceremony (Wagga Wagga)

Public Holiday in lieu of Anzac Day (Sunday 25™)
Graduation Ceremony (NSW Police Academy - Goulburn)

Residential Schools end

Closing date for applications for courses commencing in
Spring Session 2004

Note: Applications received after 1 May will only be
considered if course quotas are not filled
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Internal Residential period

May

June

Distance Education residential period

June

July

3

5
6
7

14

14

26

28

11

14

15

25

26

28

16

25

Monday

Wednesday
Thursday
Friday

Friday

Friday

Wednesday

Friday

Tuesday

Friday

Friday

Monday

Tuesday

Friday

Saturday

Monday

Friday

Sunday

On campus classes resume

Graduation Ceremony (Bathurst)

Graduation Ceremony (Bathurst)

Graduation Ceremony (Bathurst)

Graduation Ceremony (Albury-Wodonga)

Closing date for students in distance education courses to
change their Examination Centre (a late fee applies after
this date)

Graduation Ceremony (Dubbo)

Deadline for late applications for students in distance
education courses to change their Examination Centre

Online subjects available for Spring Session

Graduation Ceremony (Canberra) - Theology graduands
only

UAC closing date for 2004 mid-year applications for on
campus courses (to be confirmed)
On campus classes end

Queen's Birthday Public Holiday (University closed) - yet to
be proclaimed

Examinations begin

Examinations end

Closing date for distance education students to add
subjects to their Spring Session enrolment

Autumn Session ends

Winter vacation begins

Residential Schools begin

Autumn Session results available on the Internet
Residential Schools end

Winter vacation ends
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SPRING SESSION

Internal Residential period commences

July 26

30

August 16

20

31

September 3

10

Distance Education residential period

September 12
30
October 2

Monday

Friday

Monday

Friday

Tuesday

Friday

Friday

Sunday

Thursday

Saturday

Internal Residential period

October 4

5

15

29

Monday
Tuesday

Friday

Friday

Spring Session begins
On campus classes commence

Deadline for distance education and internal students to
add subjects to their Spring Session enrolment (provided
places are available in subject quotas)

Supplementary and additional examinations begin

HECS payment date for Spring Session
Supplementary examinations end

HECS census date for Spring Session

Deadline for applications for automatic withdrawal from
Spring Session and to apply for leave of absence

Deadline for students who cancel their enrolment to receive
a refund of their fees

VTAC closing date for applications for on campus courses
in 2005 (subject to confirmation)

On campus classes end

Residential Schools begin

Deadline for re-enrolment for 2005 (a late fee applies after
this date)

UAC closing date for applications for on campus courses in
2005 (a late fee applies after this date)

Closing date for distance education applicants who wish to
be considered for a place in courses commencing in
Autumn Session 2005

Closing date for applications for on campus postgraduate
courses

Note: Applications received after 30 September will only be
considered if course quotas are not filled

Residential Schools end

Labour Day Holiday (University closed) - to be proclaimed
On campus classes resume

Closing date for students in distance education courses to
change their Examination Centre (a late fee applies after

this date)

Graduation Ceremony (Policing - Sydney)
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November

29

12

15

15

26

Friday

Monday

Friday
Monday
Monday

Friday

SUMMER SESSION 2004/2005

December 2004 1

January 2005

February 2005

3

15

17

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

[

31

12

Wednesday

Friday

Wednesday
Friday
Saturday
Sunday
Monday
Tuesday
Wednesday
Thursday
Friday
Saturday

Monday

Monday

Friday

Friday

Closing date for postgraduate scholarships and CSU post-
graduate studentships

Deadline for late applications for students in distance
education courses to change their Examination Centre
Closing date for applications for Summer Session
2004/2005 (a late fee will apply after this date and up to 15
November)

On campus classes end

Deadline for late applications for Summer Session
Examinations begin

Examinations end
Spring Session ends

Summer Session begins

UAC closing date for late applications (with appropriate fee)
for on campus courses in 2005

Census date for Summer Session

Spring Session results available on the Internet
Christmas Day (Public Holiday)

Boxing Day (Public Holiday)

University closed - to be confirmed

University closed - to be confirmed

University closed - to be confirmed

University closed - to be confirmed

University closed - to be confirmed

New Year's Day (Public Holiday)

Closing date for applications for part-time, on campus,
undergraduate courses

Summer Session examinations commence

Summer Session examinations end
Summer Session ends

On campus classes end



