Issued: 31 December 2003 Page 1 of 5

As approved by Academic Senate on 31 July 2002 (AS 02/81) and 3 September 2003 (AS 03/89).

### **SUMMER SESSION 2003/2004**

November 2003	1	Saturday	Closing date for applications for Summer Session 2003/2004 (a late fee will apply after this date and up to 15 November) Online subjects available for Summer Session
	15	Saturday	Deadline for late applications for Summer Session
December 2003	1	Monday	Summer Session begins Summer Session residential school begins
	5	Friday	Summer Session residential school ends
	15	Monday	Census date for Summer Session
January 2004	1	Thursday	New Years Day (University closed)
	2	Friday	Closing date for applications for part-time on campus, undergraduate courses in 2004  Deadline for late enrolments by continuing distance education students for Autumn and Spring Sessions
	26	Monday	Australia Day (Public Holiday)

# Distance Education residential period

January	27	Tuesday	Residential Schools begin (if required)
	31	Saturday	Closing date for applications for eligible students to graduate at the Graduation Ceremonies in April/May
February	2	Monday	Supplementary and additional examinations begin Summer Session examinations commence
	6	Friday	Residential Schools end Supplementary and additional examinations end Summer Session examinations end Summer Session ends

# Orientation Week

February	16	Monday	Orientation/Enrolment commencing on campus	week courses	begins	for	students
	20	Friday	Summer Session results	available	on the In	ternet	

Issued: 31 December 2003 Page 2 of 5

### **AUTUMN SESSION**

#### Internal Residential period commences

internal Residential period confinences					
February	23	Monday	Autumn Session begins On campus classes begin		
	27	Friday	Deadline for late enrolment in on campus courses for Autumn and Spring Sessions Deadline for both distance education and internal students to add subjects to their Autumn Session enrolment (provided places are available in subject quotas)		
March	5	Friday	Deadline for potential graduands who wish to graduate at the April/May ceremonies to have outstanding grades converted to substantive grades		
	15 16	Monday to Tuesday	Summer Session Supplementary Examination period		
	19	Friday	HECS payment date for Autumn Session		
	31	Wednesday	HECS census date for Autumn Session Deadline for applications for automatic withdrawal from Autumn Session subjects and to apply for leave of absence in Autumn Session Deadline for students who cancel their Autumn Session enrolment to receive a refund of their fees		
April	8	Thursday	Maundy Thursday (on campus classes after 1.00 pm cancelled) On campus classes end		
	9	Friday	Good Friday Public Holiday (University closed)		
	12	Monday	Easter Monday Public Holiday (University closed)		
Distance Educat	tion re	esidential perio	d		
April	13	Tuesday	Residential Schools begin		
	14 15 16	Wednesday Thursday Friday	Graduation Ceremony (Wagga Wagga) Graduation Ceremony (Wagga Wagga) Graduation Ceremony (Wagga Wagga)		
	26	Monday	Public Holiday in lieu of Anzac Day (Sunday 25 <sup>th</sup> )		
	29	Thursday	Graduation Ceremony (NSW Police Academy - Goulburn)		
May	1	Saturday	Residential Schools end		

Spring Session 2004

Closing date for applications for courses commencing in

Note: Applications received after 1 May will only be

considered if course quotas are not filled

Issued: 31 December 2003 Page 3 of 5

\_\_\_\_\_

# Internal Residential period

	-				
May	3	Monday	On campus classes resume		
	5 6 7	Wednesday Thursday Friday	Graduation Ceremony (Bathurst) Graduation Ceremony (Bathurst) Graduation Ceremony (Bathurst)		
	14	Friday	Graduation Ceremony (Albury-Wodonga)		
	14	Friday	Closing date for students in distance education courses to change their Examination Centre (a late fee applies after this date)		
	26	Wednesday	Graduation Ceremony (Dubbo)		
	28	Friday	Deadline for late applications for students in distance education courses to change their Examination Centre		
June	1	Tuesday	Online subjects available for Spring Session		
	4	Friday	Graduation Ceremony (Canberra) - Theology graduands only		
	11	Friday	UAC closing date for 2004 mid-year applications for on campus courses (to be confirmed) On campus classes end		
	14	Monday	Queen's Birthday Public Holiday (University closed) - yet to be proclaimed		
	15	Tuesday	Examinations begin		
	25	Friday	Examinations end Closing date for distance education students to add subjects to their Spring Session enrolment Autumn Session ends		
	26	Saturday	Winter vacation begins		
Distance Education residential period					
June	28	Monday	Residential Schools begin		

June	28	Monday	Residential Schools begin
July	16	Friday	Autumn Session results available on the Internet Residential Schools end
	25	Sunday	Winter vacation ends

Issued: 31 December 2003 Page 4 of 5

\_\_\_\_\_

#### **SPRING SESSION**

### Internal Residential period commences

5

15

29

Tuesday

Friday

Friday

Internal Residential period commences						
July	26	Monday	Spring Session begins On campus classes commence			
	30	Friday	Deadline for distance education and internal students to add subjects to their Spring Session enrolment (provided places are available in subject quotas)			
August	16	Monday	Supplementary and additional examinations begin			
	20	Friday	HECS payment date for Spring Session Supplementary examinations end			
	31	Tuesday	HECS census date for Spring Session Deadline for applications for automatic withdrawal from Spring Session and to apply for leave of absence Deadline for students who cancel their enrolment to receive a refund of their fees			
September	3	Friday	VTAC closing date for applications for on campus courses in 2005 (subject to confirmation)			
	10	Friday	On campus classes end			
Distance Education residential period						
September	12	Sunday	Residential Schools begin			
	30	Thursday	Deadline for re-enrolment for 2005 (a late fee applies after this date)  UAC closing date for applications for on campus courses in 2005 (a late fee applies after this date)  Closing date for distance education applicants who wish to be considered for a place in courses commencing in Autumn Session 2005  Closing date for applications for on campus postgraduate courses  Note: Applications received after 30 September will only be considered if course quotas are not filled			
October	2	Saturday	Residential Schools end			
Internal Resider	ntial p	eriod				
October	4	Monday	Labour Day Holiday (University closed) - to be proclaimed			

On campus classes resume

Graduation Ceremony (Policing - Sydney)

this date)

Closing date for students in distance education courses to

change their Examination Centre (a late fee applies after

Issued: 31 December 2003 Page 5 of 5

	29	Friday	Closing date for postgraduate scholarships and CSU post- graduate studentships Deadline for late applications for students in distance education courses to change their Examination Centre
November	1	Monday	Closing date for applications for Summer Session 2004/2005 (a late fee will apply after this date and up to 15 November)
	12	Friday	On campus classes end
	15	Monday	Deadline for late applications for Summer Session
	15	Monday	Examinations begin
	26	Friday	Examinations end Spring Session ends
SUMMER SESS	ION 20	004/2005	
December 2004	1	Wednesday	Summer Session begins
	3	Friday	UAC closing date for late applications (with appropriate fee) for on campus courses in 2005
	15	Wednesday	Census date for Summer Session
	17	Friday	Spring Session results available on the Internet
	25	Saturday	Christmas Day (Public Holiday)
	26	Sunday	Boxing Day (Public Holiday)
	27	Monday	University closed - to be confirmed
	28	Tuesday	University closed - to be confirmed
	29	Wednesday	University closed - to be confirmed
	30	Thursday	University closed - to be confirmed
	31	Friday	University closed - to be confirmed
January 2005	1	Saturday	New Year's Day (Public Holiday)
	3	Monday	Closing date for applications for part-time, on campus, undergraduate courses
	31	Monday	Summer Session examinations commence
February 2005	4	Friday	Summer Session examinations end Summer Session ends

On campus classes end

12

Friday